Friday, 27 October 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
27 October 2023 - Approved Results

App #

GA230918-068D

GA230913-0536

GA230922-086F

GA230913-0521

GA230921-0793

GA230920-0737

GA230925-101E

GA230915-061A

GA230905-0214

GA230912-0462

GA230927-1204

GA230928-1338

GA230907-028E

GA230914-0550

GA230930-151B

GA230921-084B

GA230929-1400

GA230929-1456
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Organisation Name

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Basketball Otago Incorporated

Bowls Omarunui Incorporated

Central Districts Cricket Association
Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club
Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club
(Incorporated)

Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club

College Sport Wellington Incorporated

Dunedin (New Zealand) Masters Games
Trust

Eastern Suburbs Cricket Club
Incorporated

Gisborne Hsob Cricket Club
Incorporated

Gonville-Castlecliff Bowling Club
Incorporated

Green Island School

Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Incorporated
Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Incorporated
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited

Ice Breaker Aquatics Incorporated

Category

Sport
Basketball
Sport
Basketball
Sport
Bowling
Sport
Cricket
Sport
Cricket
Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport
Swimming And
Aquatics
Sport
Sports Other
Sport
Multisport
Sport
Cricket
Sport
Cricket

Sport

Bowling

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Canoe

Sport

Kayak

Sport

Rugby Unions
Sport

Horse Sports
Sport

Swimming And
Aquatics

Requested

Amount

$5,730.60

$20,000.00

$3,645.00

$51,041.67

$9,805.00

$6,787.00

$5,744.00

$6,846.15

$13,000.00

$5,022.16

$15,000.00

$12,965.00

$4,200.00

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$12,991.30

Approved

Amount

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,000.00

$51,041.67

$8,872.50

$3,375.00

$5,744.00

$6,846.15

$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$15,000.00

$11,293.32

$4,200.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$12,991.30

qrass

Reason for

roots

trust central

NPC

Partial Decline Conflicts

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PA2]

[PA3]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PA5]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]
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Ficey, 27 October 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA230901-0150 Kaibosh Community $10,000.00 $5,000.00 [PAT]
Charitable Trust

GA230920-0755 Life Education Trust Manawatu Community $5,616.00 $5,616.00 [FA]
Charitable Trust

GA230922-088F Malaghan Institute of Medical Research Health/Welfare $50,122.00 $20,000.00 [PAT]
Health Research
GA230914-0577 Manawatu Cricket Association Sport $40,000.00 $20,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Cricket
GA230928-1319 Manawatu Paraplegic & Physically Sport $30,000.00  $30,000.00 [FA]
Disabled Association Incorp... Disabled Sports
GA230927-1176 Momentum Charitable Trust Community $1,975.00 $1,975.00 [FA]
Community Support
GA230930-149D Napier Group Riding For the Disabled  Health/Welfare $10,198.80 $10,198.80 [FA]
Association Incorporate... Disability
GA230929-1486 New Zealand National Horse & Pony  Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 [FA]
Show Association Incorpora... Horse Sports
GA230912-0491 Newtown Community & Cultural Centre  Community $2,730.44 $2,730.44 [FA]
2009 Trust Charitable Trust
GA230929-147A Newtown Festival Trust Community $13,800.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]

Festivals And

Community Events

GA230928-125B No.7 District Federation of New Sport $20,000.00  $10,000.00 [PAT]
Zealand Football Incorporate... Football And Soccer
GA230928-130A  North City Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $4,978.26 $3,63043 [PA2]
Cricket
GA230925-0970 Northern Districts Cricket Association Sport $10,769.00 $9,260.27 [PA5]
Incorporated Cricket
GA230927-1185 Nztrio Foundation Arts And Culture $1,793.05 $1,793.05 [FA]
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
GA230908-032E Otago Country Music Club Incorporated Health/Welfare $2,479.00 $2,479.00 [FA]
Emergency & Rescue
Services
GA230912-0438B Otago Secondary Schools Sports Sport $4,116.00 $3,773.00 [PA2]
Association Incorporated Sports Other
GA230922-090C Palmerston North Boys' High School Research And $17,705.00 $10,000.00 [PAT]
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

GA230914-058C Palmerston North Sikh Society Community $41,600.00 $20,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Community Trust
GA230920-0774 Port Chalmers Yacht Club Incorporated  Sport $2,944.42 $2,944.42 [FA]

Sailing And Boating

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by &7 TS 20f8



Ficey, 27 October 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA230912-041C Postgate School Research And $28,900.00 $10,000.00 [PAT]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA230927-1144 Poverty Bay Cricket Association Sport $14,217.83  $14,217.83 [FA]
Incorporated Cricket
GA230911-0370 Rangatira Croquet Club Incorporated Sport $7,398.00 $7,398.00 [FA]
Croquet
GA230924-0956 Rongotai College Research And $4,694.00 $3,000.00 [PA3]
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

GA230925-0968 Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Research And $32,461.17 $20,000.00 [PA1]
Trust Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA230928-128A Southern United FC Incorporated Sport $19,000.00  $10,000.00 [PAT]
Football And Soccer
GA230920-078F Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $4,500.00 $4,500.00 [FA]
Sports Other
GA230829-9710 St Hilda's Collegiate School Research And $15,000.00 $10,000.00 [PAT]
Incorporated Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

GA230925-099F Star Boating Club Incorporated Sport $6,140.13 $6,140.13 [FA]
Rowing

GA230906-024F Surfing For Farmers Charitable Trust Community $9,142.00 $9,142.00 [FA]
Charitable Trust

GA230828-949E Taranaki Community Stadium Trust Community $5,244.00 $5,244.00 [FA]
Charitable Trust

GA230923-091F Te Awa School Research And $8,360.00 $7,012.17 [PA3]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA230926-1081 The Challenge Wanaka Sports Trust Sport $12,000.00  $12,000.00 [FA]
Triathlon
GA230927-1096 The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Arts And Culture $950.00 $950.00 [FA]
Incorporated Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
GA230908-0311 The Royal New Zealand Society For the Environment And $3,000.00 $3,000.00 [FA]
Prevention of Cruelty ... Animals

Animal Welfare

GA230923-0926 The Wanganui Blind and Partially Blind  Health/Welfare $4,000.00 $4,000.00 [FA]
Craft Group Incorpora... Support Groups/Clubs

GA230914-056E Upper Clutha Rugby Football Club Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 [FA]
Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League
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Friday, 27 October 2023

GA230929-143D

GA230918-0693

GA230929-144F

GA230930-150E

GA230929-1369

GA230926-1030

GA230918-0665

GA230919-0706

GA230928-1264

GA230907-0294

GA230927-1138

GA230926-1074

GA230906-0220

GA230913-051B

GA230908-030E

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Victoria University of Wellington Cricket
Club Incorporated

Victoria University of Wellington
Hunters Rlc Incorporated

Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Wainui Beach School

Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)

Waipukurau Bowling Club Incorporated

Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)

Waipukurau-Waipawa District Sports
Club Incorporated

Waitara Boating Club Incorporated

Wellington Hockey Association
Incorporated

Wellington Pickleball Club Incorporated

Wellington Punjabi Sports and Cultural
Club

Westshore Surf Life Saving Club
(Incorporated)

Whanganui Collegiate School

Youthtown Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PA5]
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Full Approval

Insufficient Funds

Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Over applied against evidence/GST portion

Low Priority Items

Sport
Cricket
Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Community

Community Support

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Golf

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Golf

Sport

Horse Sports

Sport
Sailing And Boating
Sport
Hockey
Sport
Tennis

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Community

Children’s/Youth
Groups

$6,000.00

$4,778.50

$3,600.00

$20,000.00

$6,065.28

$7,625.20

$13,500.00

$3,530.94

$2,060.40

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$12,000.00

$11,222.00

$3,897.56

$76,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,600.00

$20,000.00

$3,744.00

$7,115.20

$13,500.00

$3,530.94

$2,060.40

$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$9,693.26

$11,222.00

$3,897.56

$67,280.00

$644,011.84

grassroots

trust central

[PAT]
[PAT]
[FA]

[FA]

[PA5]
[PA3]
[FA]

[FA]

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA1]
[PA5]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]
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Fiday, 27 October 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

[PA6] Partially funded by another source

[PA8] Incomplete and/or inadequate information
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Friday, 27 October 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

27 October 2023 - Declined Applications

App #

GA230928-1243

GA230921-0827

GA230918-0674

GA230928-1322

GA230929-1392

GA230926-104E

GA230927-1102

GA230821-9153

GA230929-138F

GA230911-0387

GA230920-0745

GA230912-0482

GA230929-1468

GA230929-1426

GA230927-121F

GA230927-115B

GA230905-0200

GA230901-0174

GA230921-0858

Organisation Name

Beachlands Speedway Incorporated

Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Brain Injury Association Whanganui
Incorporated

Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu Society Incorporated

Capital Kiwi Trust Board

Central Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club
(Incorporated)

Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)
Incorporated

Cullinane College

Dunedin Choral Society Incorporated

Fastpitch Diamond Sports Club

Garden to Table Trust

Gisborne Speedway Club Incorporated

Hastings Tennis and Squash Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club
Incorporated

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team
Incorporated

Hibernian Association Football Club
Incorporated

Hospice Taranaki Incorporated

Islington Early Childhood Centre
Incorporated

Kilbirnie School

Category

Sport
Motor Sports

Sport

Bowling

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Sport
Martial Arts

Environment And
Animals

Environment

Sport

Motor Sports

Sport
Cricket

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport
Softball

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Tennis

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Cricket

Health/Welfare

Hospice

Research And Education
Kindergarten And Play Centre

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa
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Declined
Amount
$7,003.70
$1,300.00
$12,500.00

$2,160.00

$26,250.00

$6,500.00

$3,600.00

$36,974.00

$2,750.00

$6,460.50

$11,500.00

$267,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$5,000.00

$32,100.00

$15,000.00

$21,890.00

qrass

Reason for

Decline

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

NPC
Conflicts

roots

trust central

60f8



Ficey, 27 October 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA230925-102B Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated Sport $7,863.47 [1A]
Aquatics
GA230919-0712 Massey University Football Club Sport $3,537.18 [IF]
Incorporated Football And Soccer
GA230926-1069 Miramar Rangers Association Football Club  Sport $12,500.00 [NV]
Incorporated Football And Soccer
GA230925-098C Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated  Sport $6,000.00 [IF]
Swimming And Aquatics
GA230831-0042 Napier Girls' High School Research And Education $9,239.56 [IF]
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa
GA230901-0163 Onekawa School Research And Education $13,510.60 [IF]
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa
GA230928-1294 Onslow College Sport $47,585.76 [NV]
Rowing
GA230906-0230 Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Incorporated  Sport $4,460.87 [IF]
Softball
GA230912-0501 Red Kiwis Orienteering Club Sport $10,180.00 [IF]
Orienteering
GA230922-087D The Mary Potter Hospice Foundation Health/Welfare $9,757.00 [IF]
Hospice
GA230913-0544 West Taieri District Memorial Hall Society Health/Welfare $5,000.00 [IF]
Incorporated Care General
GA230926-1059 YSAR Trust Community $9,158.60 [1A]

Charitable Trust

609,781.24

Reasons for Decline
[IF] Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
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Fiday, 27 October 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.
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