

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results 27 October 2023 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230918-068D	Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$5,730.60	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230913-0536	Basketball Otago Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230922-086F	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,645.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230913-0521	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,041.67	\$51,041.67	[FA]	
GA230921-0793	Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$9,805.00	\$8,872.50	[PA2]	
GA230920-0737	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$6,787.00	\$3,375.00	[PA3]	
GA230925-101E	Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$5,744.00	\$5,744.00	[FA]	
GA230915-061A	College Sport Wellington Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$6,846.15	\$6,846.15	[FA]	
GA230905-0214	Dunedin (New Zealand) Masters Games Trust	Sport Multisport	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230912-0462	Eastern Suburbs Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,022.16	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230927-1204	Gisborne Hsob Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	[FA]	
GA230928-1338	Gonville-Castlecliff Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$12,965.00	\$11,293.32	[PA5]	
GA230907-028E	Green Island School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	[FA]	
GA230914-0550	Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Incorporated	Sport Canoe	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230930-151B	Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Incorporated	Sport _{Kayak}	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230921-084B	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230929-1400	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[FA]	
GA230929-1456	Ice Breaker Aquatics Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$12,991.30	\$12,991.30	[FA]	



GA230901-0150	Kaibosh	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230920-0755	Life Education Trust Manawatu	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,616.00	\$5,616.00	[FA]	
GA230922-088F	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$50,122.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230914-0577	Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230928-1319	Manawatu Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorp	Sport Disabled Sports	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	[FA]	
GA230927-1176	Momentum Charitable Trust	Community Community Support	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	[FA]	
GA230930-149D	Napier Group Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporate	Health/Welfare Disability	\$10,198.80	\$10,198.80	[FA]	
GA230929-1486	New Zealand National Horse & Pony Show Association Incorpora	Sport Horse Sports	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA230912-0491	Newtown Community & Cultural Centre 2009 Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$2,730.44	\$2,730.44	[FA]	
GA230929-147A	Newtown Festival Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$13,800.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230928-125B	No.7 District Federation of New Zealand Football Incorporate	Sport Football And Soccer	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230928-130A	North City Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$4,978.26	\$3,630.43	[PA2]	
GA230925-0970	Northern Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$10,769.00	\$9,260.27	[PA5]	
GA230927-1185	Nztrio Foundation	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,793.05	\$1,793.05	[FA]	
GA230908-032E	Otago Country Music Club Incorporated	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$2,479.00	\$2,479.00	[FA]	
GA230912-043B	Otago Secondary Schools Sports Association Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$4,116.00	\$3,773.00	[PA2]	
GA230922-090C	Palmerston North Boys' High School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$17,705.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230914-058C	Palmerston North Sikh Society Incorporated	Community Community Trust	\$41,600.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230920-0774	Port Chalmers Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$2,944.42	\$2,944.42	[FA]	



GA230912-041C	Postgate School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$28,900.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230927-1144	Poverty Bay Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$14,217.83	\$14,217.83	[FA]	
GA230911-0370	Rangatira Croquet Club Incorporated	Sport Croquet	\$7,398.00	\$7,398.00	[FA]	
GA230924-0956	Rongotai College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,694.00	\$3,000.00	[PA3]	
GA230925-0968	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$32,461.17	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230928-128A	Southern United FC Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230920-078F	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Sport Sports Other	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA230829-9710	St Hilda's Collegiate School Incorporated	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230925-099F	Star Boating Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$6,140.13	\$6,140.13	[FA]	
GA230906-024F	Surfing For Farmers Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$9,142.00	\$9,142.00	[FA]	
GA230828-949E	Taranaki Community Stadium Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,244.00	\$5,244.00	[FA]	
GA230923-091F	Te Awa School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,360.00	\$7,012.17	[PA3]	
GA230926-1081	The Challenge Wanaka Sports Trust	Sport Triathlon	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	[FA]	
GA230927-1096	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$950.00	\$950.00	[FA]	
GA230908-0311	The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty	Environment And Animals Animal Welfare	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	
GA230923-0926	The Wanganui Blind and Partially Blind Craft Group Incorpora	Health/Welfare Support Groups/Clubs	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA230914-056E	Upper Clutha Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	



GA230929-143D	Victoria University of Wellington Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230918-0693	Victoria University of Wellington Hunters Rlc Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$4,778.50	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230929-144F	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	[FA]	
GA230930-150E	Wainui Beach School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[FA]	
GA230929-1369	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport _{Golf}	\$6,065.28	\$3,744.00	[PA5]	
GA230926-1030	Waipukurau Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$7,625.20	\$7,115.20	[PA3]	
GA230918-0665	Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport _{Golf}	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	[FA]	
GA230919-0706	Waipukurau-Waipawa District Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Horse Sports	\$3,530.94	\$3,530.94	[FA]	
GA230928-1264	Waitara Boating Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$2,060.40	\$2,060.40	[FA]	
GA230907-0294	Wellington Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230927-1138	Wellington Pickleball Club Incorporated	Sport _{Tennis}	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230926-1074	Wellington Punjabi Sports and Cultural Club	Community Charitable Trust	\$12,000.00	\$9,693.26	[PA5]	
GA230906-0220	Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated)	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$11,222.00	\$11,222.00	[FA]	
GA230913-051B	Whanganui Collegiate School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,897.56	\$3,897.56	[FA]	
GA230908-030E	Youthtown Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$76,000.00	\$67,280.00	[PA1]	
				<u>\$644,011.84</u>		

Reasons for Pa	Reasons for Partial Decline			
[FA]	Full Approval			
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds			
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective			
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose			
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion			
[PA5]	Low Priority Items			



[PA6]	Partially funded by another source
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information



27 October 2023 - Declined Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230928-1243	Beachlands Speedway Incorporated	Sport Motor Sports	\$7,003.70	[IF]	
GA230921-0827	Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$1,300.00	[IF]	
GA230918-0674	Brain Injury Association Whanganui Incorporated	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$12,500.00	[IF]	
GA230928-1322	Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu Society Incorporated	Sport Martial Arts	\$2,160.00	[IF]	
GA230929-1392	Capital Kiwi Trust Board	Environment And Animals ^{Environment}	\$26,250.00	[IF]	
GA230926-104E	Central Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club (Incorporated)	Sport Motor Sports	\$6,500.00	[IF]	
GA230927-1102	Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings) Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$3,600.00	[IF]	
GA230821-9153	Cullinane College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$36,974.00	[IF]	
GA230929-138F	Dunedin Choral Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,750.00	[IF]	
GA230911-0387	Fastpitch Diamond Sports Club	Sport Softball	\$6,460.50	[IF]	
GA230920-0745	Garden to Table Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$11,500.00	[IF]	
GA230912-0482	Gisborne Speedway Club Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$267,000.00	[IF]	
GA230929-1468	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$2,000.00	[IF]	
GA230929-1426	Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA230927-121F	Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$6,000.00	[IF]	
GA230927-115B	Hibernian Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA230905-0200	Hospice Taranaki Incorporated	Health/Welfare Hospice	\$32,100.00	[IF]	
GA230901-0174	Islington Early Childhood Centre Incorporated	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA230921-0858	Kilbirnie School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$21,890.00	[IF]	



GA230925-102B	Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated	Sport Aquatics	\$7,863.47	[IA]	
GA230919-0712	Massey University Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,537.18	[IF]	
GA230926-1069	Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$12,500.00	[NV]	
GA230925-098C	Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$6,000.00	[IF]	
GA230831-0042	Napier Girls' High School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$9,239.56	[IF]	
GA230901-0163	Onekawa School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,510.60	[IF]	
GA230928-1294	Onslow College	Sport Rowing	\$47,585.76	[NV]	
GA230906-0230	Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$4,460.87	[IF]	
GA230912-0501	Red Kiwis Orienteering Club	Sport Orienteering	\$10,180.00	[IF]	
GA230922-087D	The Mary Potter Hospice Foundation	Health/Welfare	\$9,757.00	[IF]	
GA230913-0544	West Taieri District Memorial Hall Society Incorporated	Health/Welfare Care General	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA230926-1059	YSAR Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$9,158.60	[IA]	
			<u>\$609,781.24</u>		

Reaso	ns for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source



[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
	0800 957 960.